

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Sonali Suresh Chinchale (mrs. Sonali VirajPETITIONER
Ghude)

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Secretary, Dept. OfRESPONDENT
School Education And Sports, Mumbai And
Others

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner
NARESH R. SABOO (FOR R 7 and 8) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. To two week to supply copy for issuing notice to R. no. 6

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)